©Copyright Task Force Tips, Inc. 2002-2013 LIB-205 May 21, 2013 Rev13
MANUAL: Ice-Control
Anti-icing & Deicing Nozzles
INSTRUCTIONS FOR SAFE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE
WARNING
Read instruction manual before use. Operation of this nozzle without understanding the manual
and receiving proper training can be dangerous and is a misuse of this equipment. Call 1-800-
348-2686 or 1-219-462-6161 with any questions.

DANGER indicates a hazardous situation which, if not avoided, will result in death or serious
injury.
WARNING
WARNING indicates a hazardous situation which, if not avoided, could result in death or serious
injury.
CAUTION
CAUTION indicates a potentially hazardous situation which, if not avoided, could result in minor
or moderate injury.
NOTICE
NOTICE is used to address practices not related to physical injury.
©Copyright Task Force Tips, Inc. 2002-2013 LIB-205 May 21, 2013 Rev134
2.1  VARIOUS MODELS AND TERMS
ANTI-ICING NOZZLES - FOR USE WITH ANTI-ICING FLUIDS
MODEL FLOW NOMINAL (5) STANDARD VALVED PATTERN COVER
RANGE (4) PRESSURE COUPLING CONTROL FIGURE
BER-HT75 10-60 gpm*** 75 psi 1.5"-9 NH NO ELECTRIC 1
38-227 lpm*** 5 bar (12-24VDC)
BER-HT75-HV 10-60 gpm*** 75 psi 1.5"-9 NH NO ELECTRIC 1
38-227 lpm*** 5 bar (24-36VDC)
BGH-HT75-PD 10-60 gpm*** 75 psi 1.0"-11.5 NPT YES MANUAL TWIST 2
38-227 lpm*** 5 bar
BH-HT75 10-60 gpm*** 75 psi 1.5"-9 NH YES MANUAL TWIST 5
38-227 lpm*** 5 bar
BGH-HT50 10-60 gpm*** 50 psi 1.5"-9 NH YES MANUAL TWIST 4
38-227 lpm*** 3 bar
BH-HT50 10-60 gpm*** 50psi 1.5"-9 NH YES MANUAL TWIST 5
38-227 lpm*** 3 bar
BH-HT50-IF 10-60 gpm*** 50psi 1.5"-11 NPSH YES MANUAL TWIST 5
38-227 lpm*** 3 bar
BGH-HT50-DS 10-60 gpm*** 50 psi 1.312"-12 SAE YES MANUAL TWIST 4
38-227 lpm*** 3 bar
BGH-HT50-PD 10-60 gpm*** 50 psi 1.0"-11.5 NPT YES MANUAL TWIST 2
38-227 lpm*** 3 bar
BH-HT50 10-60 gpm*** 50 psi 1.5"- 9 NH YES MANUAL TWIST 5
38-227 lpm*** 3 bar
*** CAN BE USED FOR ANTI-ICING FLUIDS WHEN OPERATED BETWEEN 20-30 GPM
(4) CONVERSION - 1 GPM = 3.785 LITERS, (5) CONVERSION - 1 PSI = 0.067 BAR
Table 2.1.1
DE-ICING NOZZLES - FOR USE WITH DE-ICING FLUIDS
MODEL FLOW NOMINAL (5) STANDARD VALVED PATTERN COVER
RANGE (4) PRESSURE COUPLING CONTROL FIGURE
BER-HT150 10-60 gpm 150 psi 1.5"-9 NH NO ELECTRIC 1
38-227 lpm 10 bar (12-24VDC)
BERP-HT150* 10-60 gpm 150 psi 1.5"-9 NH NO ELECTRIC (12-24VDC) 1
38-227 lpm 10 bar 6 PIN CABLE CONNECTION
BER-HT150-HV 10-60 gpm 150 psi 20-25 gpm 150 psi ELECTRIC 1
38-227 lpm 10 bar 76-95 lpm 10 bar (24-36VDC)
BER-HT1503 20-25 gpm 150 psi 1.5"-9 NH NO ELECTRIC 1
76-95 lpm 10 bar (12-24VDC)
BGH-HT100-PD 10-60 gpm 100 psi 1.0"-11.5 NPT YES MANUAL TWIST 2
38-227 lpm 7 bar
BH-HT100-PD 10-60 gpm 100 psi 1.0"-11.5 NPT YES MANUAL TWIST 3
38-227 lpm 7 bar
BH-HT100-IF 10-60 gpm 100 psi 1.5"-11 NPSH YES MANUAL TWIST 5
38-227 lpm 7 bar
BGH-HT150-PD 10-60 gpm 150 psi 1.0"-11.5 NPT YES MANUAL TWIST 2
38-227 lpm 10 bar
BH-HT150-PD 10-60 gpm 150 psi 1.0"-11.5 NPT YES MANUAL TWIST 3
38-227 lpm 10 bar
BGH-HT1503PD 20-25 gpm 150 psi 1.0"-11.5 NPT YES MANUAL TWIST 2
76-95 lpm 10 bar
*NOTE: BERP-HT150 includes electrical plug connection for Task Force Tips, Tornado monitors only.
Table 2.1.2
©Copyright Task Force Tips, Inc. 2002-2013 LIB-205 May 21, 2013 Rev135
COMBINATION NOZZLES - WITH LOW FLOW FIXED GALLONAGE SETTING FOR ANTI-ICING WITH
ANTI-ICING FLUIDS AND HIGH FLOW AUTOMATIC PRESSURE CONTROL SETTING FOR DEICING
WITH DEICING FLUIDS
COMBINATION NOZZLES
MODEL ANTI-ICING  DEICING STANDARD VALVED PATTERN COVER
SETTING (4,5)*** SETTING (4,5) COUPLING CONTROL FIGURE
BER-HT120 20 gpm @ 50psi 80 gpm @120 psi 1.5"-9 NH NO ELECTRIC 1
76 lpm @ 3 bar 303 lpm @ 8 bar (12-24VDC)
BER-HT120-HV 20 gpm @ 50psi 80 gpm @120 psi 1.5"-9 NH NO ELECTRIC 1
76 lpm @ 3 bar 303 lpm @ 8 bar (24-36VDC)
BER-HT1501 20 gpm @ 50psi 80 gpm @150 psi 1.5"-9 NH NO ELECTRIC 1
76 lpm @ 3 bar 303 lpm @ 10 bar (12-24VDC)
BER-HT1502 20 gpm @ 50psi 40 gpm @ 150 psi 1.5”-9 NH NO ELECTRIC 1
76 lpm @ 3 bar 151 lpm @ 10 bar (12-24 VDC)
BER-HT1501HV 20 gpm @ 50psi 80 gpm @150 psi 1.5"-9 NH NO ELECTRIC 1
76 lpm @ 3 bar 303 lpm @ 10 bar (24-36VDC)
BGH-HT120-PD 20 gpm @ 50psi 80 gpm @120 psi 1.0"-11.5 NPT YES MANUAL TWIST 2
76 lpm @ 3 bar 303 lpm @ 8 bar
BH-HT120 20 gpm @ 50psi 80 gpm @120 psi 1.5”-9 NH YES MANUAL TWIST 5
76 lpm @ 3 bar 303 lpm @ 8 bar
BGH-HT1502PD 20 gpm @ 50psi 40 gpm @ 150 psi 1.0"-11.5 NPT YES MANUAL TWIST 2
76 lpm @ 3 bar 151 lpm @ 10 bar
BGH-HT120-IF 20 gpm @ 50psi 80 gpm @120 psi 1.5"-11.5 NPT YES MANUAL TWIST 4
76 lpm @ 3 bar 303 lpm @ 8 bar
BH-HT120-IF 20 gpm @ 50psi 80 gpm @120 psi 1.0"-11 NPSH YES MANUAL TWIST 5
76 lpm @ 3 bar 303 lpm @ 8 bar
BH-HT120-PD 20 gpm @ 50psi 80 gpm @120 psi 1.0"-11.5 NPT YES MANUAL TWIST 3
76 lpm @ 3 bar 303 lpm @ 8 bar
*** CAN BE USED FOR ANTI-ICING FLUIDS WHEN OPERATED BETWEEN 20-30 GPM
(4) CONVERSION - 1 GPM = 3.785 LITERS, (5) CONVERSION - 1 PSI = 0.067 BAR
Table 2.1.3